(Proprietary) Limited entered into a sale agreement with Keorapetse Sediakgotla in respect of the below-

mentioned property for sum of P860, 000.00 (Eight Hundred and Sixty Thousand Pula) in respect of the 

following properties:

CERTAIN:           Lot 11962, Tlokweng;

SITUATE:           In Cadastre 3, Batlokwa Tribal Territory;

MEASURING:    1, 381m2 (One Thousand Three Hundred and Eighty One Square      Metres); 

HELD UNDER:   Memorandum of Agreement of Lease No. DR004305489 dated 19th day of August, 2025 

made in favour of KEORAPETSE SEDIAKGOTLA.

Any citizen interested in a similar transaction in respect of the above-mentioned properties shall be given

[...]

MASTER OF THE HIGH COURT

LOST DEED OF TRANSFER
NOTICE No. 465/1996 dated 24th June 1996 in 
favour of BULEMBU INVESTMENTS PROPRIETARY LIMITED, in respect of:
CERTAIN: piece of land being Lot 2960, Selebi-Phikwe (Portion of Lot 3261, Selebi-Phikwe);
SITUATE:
MEASURING: 749 m2 (Seven Hundred and Forty Nine Square Metres);
WHICH
PROPERTY: th June 1996 in favour of BULEMBU INVESTMENTS 

(PROPRIETARY) LIMITED.
ANY
three (3) weeks

DATED AT FRANCISTOWN THIS 29TH DAY OF JANUARY 2026

MOGALE LEGAL PRACTICE
Applicant’s Attorneys 

FRANCISTOWN.

NOTICE IS HEREBY given that by virtue of section 31 of Administration of Estates Act (Cap:

[...]

-Lessor has entered into a Sub- Lease with and Jindal Energy (Botswana) Proprietary Limited 
as the Sub- Lessee, which are both non-citizens, in respect of the following properties:

1) PROPERTY: a piece of land being Sub Lease 1; 
SITUATE:                         Lot 1071 Mmaphashalala in the Bamangwato Tribal Territory;
MEASURING: 303.5525 Ha (Three hundred and Three point Five Five Two Five  
  Hectares; and
2) PROPERTY:                    a piece of land being Sub Lease 2; 
SITUATE:                      Lot 1071 Mmaphashalala in the Bamangwato
                          Tribal Territory;
MEASURING:                    170.2105 Ha (One hundred and Seventy point Two One 
  Zero Five Hectares;

WHICH PROPERTIES: were held under Memorandum of Agreement of Lease No. 
DR004308362registered on the 13th day of November 2025 made in favour of Jindal 
Resources (Botswana) Proprietary Limited.

RENTAL AMOUNT: BWP 237,630.00 (Two Hundred and Thirty-Seven Thousand Six  
  Hundred and Thirty Pula)

AND FURTHER notice is hereby given that the above-mentioned properties will be 
mortgaged.

By virtue of this notice, any citizen of Botswana interested in entering into a similar 
transaction in respect of the above- mentioned properties shall be given priority and any

[...]

with PLASTIC SHOP PROPRIETARY LIMITED in respect of A Customary Land Grant, namely:-

CERTAIN:  Customary Grant No 94-KP

SITUATE:   at Ramodibe in the Bakgatla Tribal Territory

MEASURING:  13.1570 ha

LAND USE: Horticulture and Poultry Farm Herein after referred to as (the Property).

The property is transferred at P 5,250,000.00 (Five Million Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Pula) excluding any 

VAT/transfer duty consequential to the transaction.

Notwithstanding the Transaction, priority is hereby given to any citizen of Botswana interested in entering a 

similar transaction in respect of the property.

Any citizen objecting to the Transaction is hereby requested to lodge such objection with reason, in

[...]

required, within 30 days after publication hereof, to give notice to the Clerk and to the 
Plaintiff ’s Attorneys of your intentions to defend the action in which the Plaintiff seeks the 
following:
1. Cancellation of the parties’ agreement.
2. Payment of the sum of P64 750.00 (Sixty- Four Thousand Seven Hundred 

and Fifty pula).
3. Interest thereon at the rate of 10% per annum from the 1st December 2023 to date 

4. Cost of suit
5. 10% collection commission on any instalment paid
6. Further/alternative relief
DATED AT GABORONE THIS 14th DAY OF JANUARY 2026
MAKGANE ATTORNEYS, PLAINTIFF’S ATTORNEYS, P.O BOX 3035